
 

 

City of Camas 
Contract Change Order 

Order No.    3   Date  July 15, 2025   

Contract for   Lacamas Lake Treatment 2024, City Project D1013                  

To      AquaTechnex      
                   (Contractor) 
 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and 
specifications: 
 

Item Description of Changes 
Quantity 

Unit 
Cost 

Decrease in 
Contract 

Price 

Increase in 
Contract Price 

1A Second Treatment of EutroSORB G     132,861.00 
       0.00 

      

Subtotal:     132,861.00 
8.6% Sales Tax      0.00 

Net Change in Contract Price:     132,861.00 
      

Contract Change Orders for this project = 47% of Contract Award 
(Original Contract Value= $147,831.00, New Total is $280,692.00) 
         
 
NOTES:  1A – This change order is for a second treatment in 2025 using EutroSORB G. This 

additional cost assumes 30,300 pounds of EutroSORB G per water column stripping 
application, as well as the cost for mobilization of treatment boats and applicators, 
delivery of materials, forklift rental, and treatment. 

 
 The $132,861 includes sales tax. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 
 

Requested        
 Project Manager    Date 
 

Accepted         
 Contractor    Date 
 
Approved        
 Public Works Director    Date 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: EEEE613E-A249-4E8E-A0F8-A00295E5E470

7/16/2025


